services provided in 2004. The adjustment reflected a change in estimate primarily as a result of a contract
settlement with a customer.

S-9

Edgar Filing: CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY CO/NEW - Form SUPPL

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION

The following table summarizes CPRL�s cash and cash equivalents and consolidated capitalization at March 31, 2007,
and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the notes offered by this prospectus supplement and the application of
the net proceeds to repay amounts outstanding on our credit facility (classified as Short-term borrowing) as described
under �Use of Proceeds�. Shareholders� equity has not been adjusted to give effect to the repurchase of CPRL shares
using a portion of net proceeds as the number of shares that can be repurchased with such net proceeds is not known.
You should read this table together with the unaudited consolidated financial statements of CPRL for the three months
ended March 31, 2007 incorporated by reference in the accompanying prospectus. In the �As Adjusted� column, the
U.S. dollar amount of the notes offered hereby has been converted to Canadian dollars using the Bank of Canada noon
buying rate of US$0.8674 per $1.00 at March 30, 2007.

As at March 31, 2007
Actual As Adjusted

(millions of dollars)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 25.6 $ 452.6(1)

Short-term borrowing $ 77.7 �

Long-term liabilities
Long-term debt $ 2,747.8 $ 2,747.8
Other long-term liabilities 2,528.9 2,528.9
Notes offered hereby � 504.7

Total long-term liabilities 5,276.7 5,781.4

Shareholders� equity:
Share capital 1,182.9 1,182.9
Contributed surplus 37.1 37.1
Accumulated other comprehensive income 77.6 77.6
Retained income 3,641.7 3,641.7

Total shareholders� equity 4,939.3 4,939.3

Total capitalization $ 10,216.0 $ 10,720.7

(1) Includes net proceeds we intend to use to provide funding to CPRL to finance its share repurchases.

PRO-FORMA EARNINGS COVERAGE

The earnings coverage ratios set out below have been prepared and included in this prospectus supplement in
accordance with Canadian disclosure requirements and have been calculated based on information prepared in

Edgar Filing: CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY CO/NEW - Form SUPPL

Table of Contents 15

accordance with Canadian GAAP.

For further information regarding earnings coverage, reference is made to �Earnings Coverage� in the accompanying
prospectus.

The following earnings coverages are calculated on a consolidated basis for the twelve-month period ended